
 

This week we are focusing on writing letters to prairie senators and a newspaper!  

Why is protecting our water so important? Check this out:  

https://e360.yale.edu/features/from-canadian-coal-mines-toxic-pollution-that-knows-no- 
borders?fbclid=IwAR3sJbkYJBcC5vao2UpJJR8xY4SxlvWgIQ8KMdj_SUaAU0ILrBM_-6okdSo  

First 5 names / Reduced Challenge – here we have 5 senators! 2 are from 
Alberta, 2 are from Manitoba, and 1 is from Saskatchewan!  

**Senator Paula Simons email: Paula.Simons@sen.parl.gc.ca phone # 613 943 
8242  

**Senator Patti LaBoucane-Benson email: Patti.LaBoucane- 
Benson@sen.parl.gc.ca phone # 613 943 8282  

**Senator Pamela Wallin; mailing address is Box 581 Wadena, Sask. S0A 4J0 email 
pamela.wallin@sen.parl.gc.ca phone # 613 996 2794  

**Senator Raymonde Gagne: email address Raymonde.Gagne@sen.parl.gc.ca 
phone# 613 943 4323  

**Senator Mary Jane McCallum: email address 
MaryJane.McCallum@sen.parl.gc.ca phone # 613 943 1330  

 

Still up for more? Here are the next 20 names! All the **starred names are 
especially important!  



More Alberta Senators:  

Senator Scott Tannas email: scott.tannas@sen.parl.gc.ca phone # 613 943 2240. 
Senator Douglas Black email: doug.black@sen.parl.gc.ca phone# 613 996 8757  

More Saskatchewan Senators: 
Senator Brent Cotter email: Brent.Cotter@sen.parl.gc.ca phone # 613 943 8708 
Senator Denise Batters email:denise.batters@sen.parl.gc.ca phone #613 996 8922 
Senator Martin Klyne email: Marty.Klyne@sen.parl.gc.ca phone # 613 943 7933  

More Manitoba Senators:  

Senator Patricia Bovey: email address Patricia.Bovey@sen.parl.gc.ca phone # 613 
995 9176  

Senator Marilou McPhedran: email address Marilou.McPhedran@sen.parl.gc.ca 
phone # 613 996 2106  

Senator Don Plett: email address don.plett@sen.parl.gc.ca phone # 613 947 6416  

Saskatchewan MLAs:  

**Hon. Don Morgan: Saskatoon South East- mla@donmorgan.ca 
#109 3502 Taylor St. E. Saskatoon SK, S7H 5H9 Phone # 306 955 4755. SaskWater 
and other portfolios.  

**Hon. Bronwyn Eyre: Stonebridge-Dakota- bronwyn.eyre.mla@sasktel.net #18 
102 Cope Cres. Saskatoon S7T 0X2 Phone # 306 477 4740 Energy and Resources  

Hon. Paul Merriman: Silverspring-Sutherlund- office@paulmerriman.ca #211 3521 
8th St. E. Saskatoon S7H 0W5. Phone # 306 244 5623. Minister of Health.  

Hon. Gordon Wyant: Saskatoon NW. gwyant.mla@sasktel.net #14- 2345 Ave. C. 
N. Saskatoon S7L 5Z5. Phone # 306 934 2847. Justice/ Attorney General.  

**Hon. Warren Kaeding: env.minister@gov.sk.ca #113- 3rd Ave. Melville, Sk. S0A 
2P0. Phone # 306 728 3881. Saskatchewan Minister for the Environment.  

**Hon. Fred Bradshaw: fbradshaw.mla@sasktel.net Box 969 Carrot River,Sk. S0E 
0L0. Phone #306 768 3977 Water Security Agency  



Ryan Meili: saskatoonmeewasin@ndpcausus.sk.ca 814 3rd Ave. N. Saskatoon Sk. 
S7K 2K2. Phone # 306 244 2280. NDP Leader of Opposition  

Matt Love: saskatooneastview@ndpcaucus.sk.ca phone # 306 664 6626. NDP 
Critic for Parks, Ethics and Democracy. #24 2325 Preston Ave. Saskatoon SK, S7J 
2G2 

Betty Nippi-Albright: saskatooncentre@ndpcaucus.sk.ca 904D 22nd St. W. 
Saskatoon, Sk. S7M 0S1. Phone # 306 244 3555. NDP Opposition Critic for 
Indigenous and Metis Relations.  

**Erika Ritchie: saskatoonnutana@ndpcaucus.sk.ca 104B 733 Broadway Ave. 
Saskatoon, Sk. S7N 1B3. Phone # 306 664 6101. NDP Opposition Critic for 
Environment, Energy and Resources, SaskWater and Sask. Water Security 
Agreement.  

Lisa Lambert: Churchill-Wildwood mla@lisalambert.ca 210A 3929 8th St. E. 
Saskatoon, SK. S7M 5M2. phone # 306 373 7373.  

 

Newspaper Editor:  

**The Star Phoenix 204 5th Ave. N. Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7K 2P1 Phone # 1 
800 667 2008 email: letters@thestarphoenix.com  

 


